Measuring and Controlling Unit
Multronic
06/2015 Multronic_e.doc 1
• Modular system
• Up to 3 measurement variables with control
functions in one housing
• Free combination of the measurement variables pH
/ Redox / temperature / conductivity / standard

Multronic
06/2015 Multronic_e.doc 3
Multronic order code:
1. Type
12 = Basic unit, standard 115/230V 50/60Hz
32 = Basic unit, Profibus 115/230V 50/60Hz
2. Software
S5xx = Standard software
P2xx = Peracetic acid (PAA) 0 - 200, 0 - 2000 mg/l
P5xx = Peracetic acid (PAA) 0 - 500, 0 - 5000 mg/l
C2xx = Chlorine dioxide (CLO2) 0-2mg/l
3. Measurement module 1
62 = pH-measurement
80 = Redox- measurement +/- 500 mV
81 = Redox- measurement 0 - 1000 mV
71 = Temperature measurement
60 = Conductivity measurement (inductive) Software S5xx
77 = Conductivity measurem. (conductive)
26 = Standard signal measurement
36 = Chlorine measurement
37 = ClO2 measurement Software C2xx
 = PAA measurement 0-200, 0 -2000 mg/l  Software P2xx
 = PAA measurement 0-500, 0 -5000 mg/l  Software P5xx
00 = without measurement module
4. Measurement module 2
Selection as described under measuring module 1
5. Measurement module 3
Selection as described under measuring module 1
6. Relay module (Extension module output for slot 2 or slot 3)
19 = Relais module (4 relays each with a change-over contact)
00 = without relay module
Remark on relay module:
In the standard Multronic device, only the digital switching outputs for alarm (relay 1) and for measuring
module 1 (relay 2 = measuring module 1 switching point 1, relay 3 = measuring module 1 switching point 2)
are integrated.
If the device is also provided with measuring modules on slot 2 or 3 and if switching outputs are required for
this measurement, an extension of the switching outputs with an additional relay is possible (4 relays, 2 pcs
for measuring module 2 and 2 pcs for measuring module 3).
12  S5xx 81  71  00  19
Accessories
Inductive Conductivity Measurement
06/2015 Multronic_e.doc 4
Inductive conductivity measurement probes with integrated temperature sensor
Construction: Oval spherical cap, streamline-shaped with 8 mm meter flume